
January 6, 2025 

ADDENDUM 

TO: All prospective bidders on the following projects for the January 10, 2025 bid opening. 

Addendum 3 Job Number 21984 
Addendum 2 Job Number 23282 
Addendum 3 Job Number 23335 
Addendum 2 Job Number 23670 
Addendum 2 Job Number 24325 
Addendum 2 Job Number 24326 
Addendum 2 Job Number 24327 
Addendum 1 Job Number 24481 

The following Request for Proposal revisions shall be made: 

Replace the North Dakota Department of Transportation Price Schedule for Miscellaneous Items (PS-1) 
dated 1/16/24 with the updated version dated 1/3/2025. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for these projects. 

PHILLIP MURDOFF - CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 

80:jwj 
Enclosures       



1/3/2025 
 
 

NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
PRICE SCHEDULE FOR MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PS-1) 

 
The Contractor agrees to accept the following unit prices for each listed item of work and or material when no project contract unit price 
exists for that item. Materials and construction methods used in performing maintenance and restoration work for 107. 08 Haul Roads 
shall meet the requirements of the relevant specifications. 
 
Each price listed will be full compensation for the cost of labor, material, and equipment necessary to provide the item of work and/or 
material, complete in place, including (but not limited to) royalty, disposal of unsuitable material, equipment rental, sales tax, use tax, 
overhead, profit, and incidentals. 
 
Each listed item is referenced to the Standard Specifications by Section number and Section name. 

Spec Code Specification Section No. Section Name Item Price 
100 9950 704.04 C.5 Temporary Traffic Control Flagging $60.00 per MHR 
100 9951 216.04 Water Water $30.00 per M Gal 
100 9952 430.04 G & I.3 HMA – Bituminous Materials Patching – Machine Placed $250.00 per Ton 
100 9952 430.04 G & I.3 HMA – Bituminous Materials Patching – Hand Placed $260.00 Per Ton 
100 9954 302.04 B Aggregate Base and Surface Course Aggregate Base CL 13 $40.00 per Ton 1 
100 9955 203.01 C Rock Excavation Rock Excavation $30.00 per CY 
100 9956 203.01 D Shale Excavation Shale Excavation $8.50 per CY 
100 9957 203.01 E Muck Excavation Muck Excavation $10.50 per CY 
100 9958 203.01 G & 203.05 G.3 Excavation and Embankment Overhaul $0.08 per CY-Sta 
100 9960 420.04 E Bituminous Seal Coat Blotter Sand $30.00 per Ton 1 
100 9962 260.06 Silt Fence Cleaning Silt Fence $5.00 per LF 
100 9963 261.06 Fiber Rolls Cleaning of Fiber Rolls $5.00 per LF 
100 9964 260.06 Silt Fence Removal of Silt Fence 2 $5.00 per LF 
100 9965 261.06 Fiber Rolls Removal of Fiber Rolls 2 $5.00 per LF 
1 Price Includes haul up to 10 miles.  Payment for haul exceeding 10 miles will be according to Section 109.03 E, “Force Account.” 
The haul distance for aggregate base will be based on the average haul. The haul distance for blotter sand will be from the point 
where the haul begins to the point where it enters the project. 
2 This is only for pre-existing items that were not installed under the Contract. 

 


	Addendum 3 Job 23335
	PS 1, Price Schedule for Miscellaneous Items 

